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D & L Catering, Inc.
730 Wampler Road
Baltimore MD 21220
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*Can you please handle quic y?*

May 30, 2011
To Whom It May Concern:

The Fraternal Order of Police #34 (FOP #34) purchasedt property on 730 Wampler
Road Baltimore MD 21220 from Middle River Memorial 1 t 8849 (V.F.W. #8849) in
the fall of 2010. This letter is being written to clarify in the irit and intent of what has
already been approved (Case # 75-233-XSPH).

Prior to the purchase, the V.F.W. #8849 utilized the facility . a community hall. The
Jacility contained meeting rooms, a hall for weddings, privc - parties, fundraising
functions, etc. and a kitchen. To be utilized as a hall the esi lishment had to be
approved for a catering license, which it was. The hours ai  days of operation remained

the same and the premise was allotted for 20 parking space ‘or every 1,000 square feet
(Case # 756-233-XSPH).

Even though the zoning has changed from community to res ‘ential, the FOP #34
received a special variance allowing it to be utilized as a cc munity hall. Along with the
FOP #34 holding their monthly meetings, the lodge would t utilized for weddings, bull
& oyster roasts, fundraiser functions, etc.

After meeting with staff at the Zoning office and reviewed b: Jonald Brand, it was
decided that this letter of spirit and intent was needed. In a. 'ition would it be possible to

include the catering trader’s license with the hall zoning lic se?

Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter. I, ou have any questions do
not hesitate to contact me at 443-421-8292.

Sincerely,

David Montgomery




Maryvland Transportation Authority Polic

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 25747 Baltimore !

Lodge Hall Address: 730 Wampler Road Middie R
Phone: (443) 790-4592 / Email: mdfop34d@gmail.com /V

President

Shane B. Schapiro

To Whom It May Concern,

D & L Catering Inc., which is owned/operated by David Mc
our organization’s full permission to operate out of our locatio
on-site. Our Hall is used for our monthly meetings as well as |
occasions.

D&L Catering is already listed on our Baltimore County Fou
PT0002921 and they are also listed on their company’s Baltim
for our facility under #PT0003324-PT0001379.

Should you have any questions or concerns please call me a:

Sincerely,

Shane Schapiro
President F.O.P. 34
443-790-4592

sodge #34

rviand 21224

r, Marvland 21220

ssite: www.mdfop34.org

A

&y

Lodge Attorney
Herbert Weiner

5-27-2011

gomery & Laura Luckert have
1s the sole and exclusive cater
ng rented out for various

Service Permit #PT-0001784-
> County Food Service Permit

yon as possible.
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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

70 THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
) Post BBAY (V.F.W.)

1, or M legal utnnt__i,aththsn property o
in Baltimore County and which is described in the script
:ii::.::talclhn; hez:m and made a part n::ung;gh:rgy in:;c::gt{::z: ggzgi;}

@ der Section 500.7 of the Zoning ulation
Jl:-ca;:g:r:;‘n: uh;:hcr or not the Zoning Cummissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

Comnissioner should approve.d_GComuuunity (V¥.E. W, Pestl Buildingina MAR__. :
ZONE, to_See. 270 o

Proparty ls to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning

i "
M“?f ot we, agree to pay cxpenses of abiove Speciel fearing advartising,

i her agree to are
ting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and furtl
Eg.nunguu:dchy ﬂ zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County

adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

_(V.F. “ﬂw:_umnmﬁum&}_ =
(L omud) Charica W, Mecke, 5t ;:ra;a/{;'%“g"

7 il 2 s e
Ed{ W. SumerdonContract Purchaser L

Address 1812 0ld Eastern -AveauG---—

ruand. 2122k Baltimors, Maryland 21221

‘m“"‘%mi'é;ni", Attorney Protastant's Attorney
108 fefierson Building
204

AddressTowson, Maryland

ORDERED By the Zoning Cemmissioner of Baltimore Countw, this.2ith...

day o ,198x75_, that the subject matter of this petition be
:ufmn 55, 43 required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two

SR TS

=2 2 t al circulation throughout Baltimore County, that
“‘rZZE?f;’ie’pDZ'iZZf and that the public heuring be had before the Bnning
smumss‘xdner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Buildinqlgas
Towson, Baltimore County, on the. ... dfe.......day of. ——————
at_ 301000 clock . Ae__M. »
A 77
g ) H
o I
i fonsee £ 1

) Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

lover)

¢ e © pEsearezron .

i of ¥,P.Y%, Property on Wanpler Road

5 for Zenine =

Depinnine for the pame at a point on the Weat side of Warpler
% fload @t w roint 162.0 feet North of the centerline of Coltwood
. ; Bond, 521 roint heing on the North side of a 20 foot riphteoi-
way oo deseribed in deed recorded amenp tne Land Records of
. Paltimore flounty in Lider 5124 Folio 418, thence runnine South
15 degrecs 29 ninutes Exet 50,77 fect to a point, thence Horth
7% decrees 00 ainutes Jest 20,00 feot to an iron pipe, thence
i I the followinr courses and dlptonses, via: s
Rt (1) Seusth £ derroon 00 minuten Went = 108,00 foot
(2) south 71 & 7 29 alnuies 16 geconds Weat — 30,00 feot
{3) South 52 4 o0 winut 4 - 110,00 feet
(4)  South 30 denreos 00 ninutes
¢+ (5) South 52 deqreen 00 mfnutes Went - 221,70 ©
(6) Moxth 32 depreca 06 minuten Hest - 741,20
1 (7)) YMorth 52 desrecn 00 minutcs Zags - 572,80
. 4 {B) South 30 dogrees 00 pinutes Eapt - 149,20
: () Scuth 32 dzroen 03 minutes 30 seconds East - 172,91 foct
) 51130)} Jouth 36 derrees 00 ninutes Zast 200,00 feet

ih B2 depre ©0 minutos s« M0,00 fent

. Tu the West alde of Wempler Road to the place of
3 bheginning,

i Containing © ncres of 1md, more or leas,
- v "
B.D. LYHCH CO,, INC.
S007 MARFQRD NOAD

[.
DALTINIGRE, MD. 21224

o o, S

v

7 PETITIONOR ZONING RE-CLAJSIFICATION .

AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION St

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.
Middle River Memorial Fout 8849 (V.F.W.)
| S4r  P __legal awner__ of the proparty situate in Baltimare

County and which is describod In (he description and plat ttsched hereto and made 3 part hareof,
hereby petition (i) that the zoning status of the herein described property be relassified, pursuant

ane to an

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an. ... ... ... ..
+-.zone; for the following reasons

[k |

td { 2
Bee attached description I-w—r.:uMJ
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
ing, Veter

County, to use the herein de:cribed property, for. COmMMunity |
ceeoeeForeign Wars Post e st <
Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
1. or we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and ‘or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon fillug of this petilion, and furthier sgrée o and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimare County adopled pur uant 1o the Zoning Law for Raltinore
County.

Middle River Mevorial Post 8849(V.F.MiJdle River Memorial Post §

Ed. W, S

-

/

Eastern Avenue

Address 1812 0ld_Eastern Avenue...

Ball
S,
1

-Balumore, Maryland 2122}

108 Jefferson Building
Address Towsan, Mazyland 21204

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.
107 5, that the subject matier of this pe.

of, . Pebruary € advertised, as

® 28 T4 by the Zoning Law of Batinor County, in two newspapers of generss weulation through-

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing bo had before the Zoning
po.

of Baltimare County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
Ay - 303080
e

fovert

September 5, 1975

James F. Offait, Jr., Esquire
Sulte 108, Jefferson

105 West Chesapsake Avenus
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Patition for Spacial Exce;
and Special Hearing i
W/S of Wampler Road, 198" i of
Coltwood foad - 15th Flection
Diatriet
Middle River Mamorial Post B849
(V. F. W. ) - Petitioner
NO. 75-233-XSPH (tem Mo, 136)

Dear Mr. Offutt:

I have this date paased my Order in the abave efa:
Copy of aald Order s aftached. it iy

Vory truly yours,

Om o

[/ TAMES E. DYER

Deputy Zening Commissionar
JED/sew
Attachments
cei John W. Hasslan, I, Esquire
People’s Counsel

OHE T

ZONING COMMISSIoNEm oF

famplor fond 138 rect
Toltuood Rosd,

15-233-x20

ORDER TO W

Hr, Commisnionesr:

Pursusnt to the authorlty eoninlned in tion 52h.1 of

the Haltimors Gounty Chorter, T hereby snter my apposrance in

this progeeding. You are Troquoested to notify ms of any hearin

date o) dates Which may be fiow or heronftap d sted therefore,

or final Order in connostion

uad of the pusasge of any preliais

therawith.

1 HERES TIFY That & copy of the foregoing Order was
mnilod thia !Jquny of ¥ » 1975 to Jamon Pl Offutt, Jr,,
Fonuire, 108 Jofforson Suilding, Towsen, YMaryland 21204, Ate rriey

for Petitloner.

|

_ﬁJ:[‘ /1',‘.«/ oo [T
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BALTII(@HE COUNTY. Mﬂl‘-YLANﬁi

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

70..5:_Eric Didanna, Zoming Comiss igner

ian D, From,

SURJECT. Petition £75:-233-15n de of Wampler Road 198 feet Marth of toltw
Road
Petition for Special Exception for a Communlty Buiiding
Patition far Special Hearing for a Community Bullding in an M.L.R. Line

Petitioner « middle River Memnrial Post B8A9 (V,F.W. )

18t0 Bistrick

HEARING: Thursday, April 3, 1275 (i0:00 A.M.)

The staff of the Offica of Planning and Zoning has reviewed the subject
petition and has the fo!lowing conment to offer.

An examination of (he existing County Capltal Budget and Five Year
Capital Program and the I376 revisions to that document now being pre-
pared by the Planning Board, reveal that there are no improvements to
Marpler Road scheduled through 1380

,
2

WTTTTan B,
Birector of Planning

WOF :MEG: o

COUNTY OFFICE ~; PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

¥ 5
e our ::;1::.::- has been resoived nnfg;;c!epecd for

7

S Eclc DINGnnay
Zoning Commissicner
e River Memorial

t 8849

Hidd],
Petitioner —A_L.d_‘_

Petitioner's Attorney
Revi,
©c: B. D. Lynch & Co., fms, viewed bsza I“ ﬁg A
4507 Harford Road AT Moy .

Baltimore, Md. 21214

man ,
Zoning idvisary
Comniccee
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Franklin T. Hogans

® ®

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEP- BEFORE THE
TION AND SPECIAL HEARING
W/S of Wampler Road, 198" N of

Coltwood Road - 15th Election

DEPUTY ZONING

District COMMISSIONER
Middle River Memorial Post 8849
(V.F.W.) - Petitioner oF

NO. 75-233-XSPH (lem No. 136}
BALTIMORE COUNTY

This Petition represents a request by the Middle er Memorial Post
HAAY (V. LW, ) for a Special Hoaring 1o daterming whether or not the Deputy
Zumng Commissioner should approve a community building (Veterans of For-

wign Wars Post) in a M. L, R, Zone and, also, a Special Exception for said

ituated in the 5th Council-

unity building.  The property in question
matic District ind, more specifically, located on the wont side of Wampler
Road, 198 feet north of Coltwood Rond

Testimony and ovidence prascnted during the course of the hearing estah
lished that the subject property contains a total of nine acres and is zoned, for
the most part, M. L.R.-L M., with a small portien paralleling Wample- foad
being zoned I, R, 5. 5. The improvements would consist of an intérim recrea-
tional area on the 1arthernmost portion of the property that is expected to be

within the taking for the future right-of-way for Windl

Freeway. The

-

romainder of the property is to be improved with a parking area and a building
ontaining meeting rooms, a hall, and a kitchen, all of which is to be completed
n three stages, over & period of sevoral years

Area rosidents, whose properties surround or lie in close proximity to

“
yithe subject property, are apparently in favor of the proposed use. Only one
resident, whose properly binds on the proposed entrance, appeared and tasti-

fied in favor of the request. A letter from the community agsociation v rify-

&5 ing this fact, has boen submitted for the recard

March 21, 1975
Middle River Memorial

1812 0ld Eastern Avenue
dr. Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Sgeclal auaption Patition
em 13

Middm River Memorail Post
8843 (V.F.W.) = Petitioner

Gentlemen:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committes has
reviewed the plans submitted with the’above
reforenced petition and has made an on site
field inspection of the property. The following
comments are a result of this review and inspection.

These comments re not (ntended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Pirector of Planning may file a written report
with the Poning Commissioner with recommendations
as to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located on the wast side
of Wampler Road, 198 feet north of the center line
of Coltwood Roai.

This requost was p

oviously the subject of review
by this Committa m 4 of 1974. These written
comments are unclosed herewith, alona with those
comments recently made after second fhld inspection
of the subject property. The ©

feols that its original com
and should merely be updatred faor
of all those concerned.

This petition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of th

ORDER RECEIVED

G Fllimg

Il o Saesist Bxcaption belng granted, (Or the proposed u

b Bills Intended to remove a community building fram

| ® ®

Testimony and evidence with regard to the availability of utilities. the
number of cars expected to froquent the premises. the ability of Wampler Road

and other roads to handle the projected traific was considered adequate to

comply with the necessary prerequisites for the grantiog of said Special Exceps

tion,

Tio Petitioner, in his Exhibit No. |, sets forth reasons, in his opinion, |

ina M LR, Zom(‘-.

as follows:

| "The property owned by the V. F. W. is saned M. L. R.

and was 8o zoned at the time of its purchare.

| The M. L. R, Zone was established as a part of the

zoning regulation of Daltimore County by Mill 56, onacted |
in May of 1961. At the time of enactment, Section 248 2
provided for usen permittod and as limited in the R. 40 |
Zone by Section 270, b and 200. 11, The use referred Lo

in Section 200, 6 is & Communily Building and ai that time

it was permitted as a matter of right,

In 1963, by Bill #64, repealed subsection 200.6 of
the regulation in the K. 40 Zone and further amended and
changed Community Buildings to make thers special ex-
ceptions in othor zones. Nothing in this Bill, however,
made any reference 1o or change in the M, L. R. Zone.

The reference (o Section 200. ¢ would indicate an adop-
tion of that language as set forth therein as a part of the
ordinance in Bill 56 (1961). The subsequent repeal of
Section 200. 4 by Bill &4 (1963) without refarence to the M. L.,
Zone creates a that there
was no intention to change the M, L. R. Zone. Certainly
at best, thore I an arer hore that nesd clarification as to
the proper interpretation of the legislation of which the
permitied uses in the M. L. R. Zone are based, '

After ty @ the abave . together with the

.
Zoning Regulations menticned therein. it is the opinion of the writer that a

| " reasonable doubt doos exist with regard to whethr r or not the above referonced

M. L.R. Zone. This |

Middle River Memorial
Post 8849 (V.F.W.)
Re: Item 136
March 21, 1975 Page 2

hearing date and time, which will be held not less
than 30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the
filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the
near future.
Very truly yours, }Z
FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.
Chairman,
Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

FTH:ID
Enclosure
cc: B. D. Lynch & Co., Inc.

4907 Harford Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21214

Lo

L 4 L 4

doubt, coupled with the fact that the Middle River Memorial Post 834% purchased

the property in good faith with the understanding that a community building was

permitted by Special Exception, dves, in the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Com -
|| miagionar. justify a ruling. in this inatance, favoring the approval of a com-
ilmunl.lr buildiug on this specific property. {
I Therefare, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissionar of Balti-

more County, this é Z day of September, 1975, that a community bnildmﬁ

I
| should be d by Special on the herein M. L. R. |
{l

oned property. Said approvai is intended (o be applicable 1o the property

! which i the subject of this Petition and is not intended 1o set a precedence for

[ ather M, L, B, Zones.

(i It is further ORDERED that the herein requosted Special Exception for
& community buildiog for the Veterans of Foreign Wars Post 8847, as indicated
on the Petitioner's plans filed with his request, should he and the same is aise
GRANTED. Said granting shall be subject 1o the approval of the aforementioned
| site plan which may include necessary changes only to the extent that they are
cansidered minor in nature and do not increase the size of the building as pres-
ently indicatod. Said site plan shall be subject to the approval of the State
Highway Administration, the Department of Public Works, and the Office of

Planning and Zoning.

Daputy Zoning C

& Baltimdde County
-3-
Maryland D {Tra S
LN e

State Highway Agministration

January 26, 1975

M. 5. Erlc D1
Loning Eomnissi

County Uffice Bldg.

Towson, Maryland 21204

anina fer ITEM: 136

enor LALL. maating, Jan. 7, 1975

Property Cwmari dledle River

Aesorial Post 9345 [V.F.4.)

Location: W/S of <ampler Road

198,00 N, of the cantert{ne of

Coltwocd R

Existing :onun.,. HiLaR, el

59, R, 5.5

Proposed loningt Spec, Except. for
Commnity 21dg

Special Hearing to approve a

comunity 1dg.

Mo Acres: 9 acres

Districts 15th

WINTLASS FREFWAY

Att: Wr. Franklin Hogans

Dear Sir:

This uffice has been previous!y contacted by the subject property
cuner, at wiien time the m.cn to the praperty by the proposed Windlass
Fraaway were Indicated.

Subsequently, a slight change wes made in the ol ignment. It may
be desirable to subsit two additionsl coples uf the plan te the State
Highway Adninistration in order that we say Indicate the change on & plan
for your file.

The proposed hignway 1s net listed in the Surrent S-Taar Stata
fighuay 1iproverent progean. Hewever, it {s included in the 20-Year
Highway Needs Study.

very truly yours,
Charles Lee, “hinr
fureau ~f Enginsering
Access Formits

by; John E. Meyers
L1 JEH1BN

1, Batimare; Marriand 31203

MORANDUM

RE: MIDDLE RIVER MEMORIAL FPuST 8849, (V.F

The ,rqur:yuvnadby the V.¥ W

-Tiu!l L.R. Zone was established as a part of 17 rovis,
Emhﬂou a! hlt!.wre County by Bill 56, enacted in May of
At t!7- time of enactment, Section 248.2 provided for uses permit el

| Tn 1963, by BALL #64, Yepraled subseccion 200.6 of the
lmh_»clun in :hnll‘.w"u'-npnd further amended and changed

the M.L.R. Zone. : |

e The n!ctm-tn Section 200.6 would indicate an
adoption of thar language as set forth therein as a part of the
ordinance in Bill 56 (1961). The subsequent repeal of Section
200.6 by BL11 64 (1963) without reference to the M.L.R. Zone
% creates a re: 1 that there was no
lmn_l'-an to change the M.L.R. Zone. Certainly at besc, ther:
u an area here that need clarificacion as to the proper inter-
Fxmin of the legislation on which the permitted uses In the
M.L.R. Zone are based.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Euvacne ) Corvoss PE W T M sen
acren

-

February 26, 1975 \

Mr. S. Eric Difienna
Zontng Commissioner
County Offtee Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 136 - ZAC ~ January 7, 197%
Property Owner: Widdle River Memorial Post 843 (V.FN.)
Location: W/S of Wampler Rd. 198.0" ¥ of the center-
line of Coltwood Rd.

Existing Zoming: M.L.K. = LM. & D.R. 5.5

Proposed :nnu.x SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR community bldg.
SPECTAL HEARISG to approve a commnity
bldg.

Bo. of Actes: 9 acres

District: 15th

Dear Mr. DiNesna:

Wampler Road is & narrow, poorly constructed rosd. Wis

bad adces
te it from the southern end, & potentlally high traffic generator such s

Proposel {a highly undesirable at this time.
Vary teuly yours,

Hichael Flanigan
Traffic Engineoring Assoc.

MSF/bza



& 18 KE
Balttmare County, Mucyland g ;I“’:.‘"
Brpurtment @1 Public Morks
SOUNTY GFFIEE BUILDING
TOWSBON, MARTLAND 21204

Barsas of Exgissering

Fobruary 13, 1975

¥r. 8. Eric Dilienan
Zoniry Cormissionor

Towson, Karyland 2120k
Re: Ttem #136 (197u-1575)

Middle River Momorial Post B8L9 (V.
:‘W&-pmh.;lu., 198,0" N, of the centerlire of
Coltwnod Hd,

Extsting Zorlogs MeLiRe = Ta & Dula 545
Proposed Zo:‘r:l Specisl Exseption for commnity
P - Spoctal Hearing to approve & community
bt las

No. et‘?ﬂnn 9 keres Distri-t: 15th

Dear Mr. Dilennas

foll, omments sre furnished in vegard to the plat suimitied to this office
for "'rc:"uh’wlmngﬁn“ Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

Generels

The comments supplied in comnection with the Zoning Advicory Committes review
of this site l‘:'rllﬁ:‘:ﬁl (1974-1975) resmain spplicable to this Item #136 (157L-1975)
and are referred to for your censideration. The proposed Wampler Road highwmy
right-of-way widening muy’ be shown.

1 1s to be inferred for the indicated mwesns for sewering this property
by ul{‘;&:gqm:.leilp ejector system., The Petiticner is entirely responsible for
the construction, and the cost of the construction and maintenance of his onsite
privote sanitary sewerage which must conform with the requirements of the Health
Departeent, the Baltimore Depurtmont of Public Works and the Baltimore Gounty
Plumbing Code, snd must be approved by those sgoncies.

4 4 that, the Petitioner and his Engineor fully exp...e the possibility
of n\luﬂ::-!‘.ﬂ:sﬁ‘-g! by grevity. Perhaps, relocation of the proposed structure to
tho southorrmost portion of the site and obtal privote atility sssement rights
for a private sewer comnection to either the existing public sanitary sewersge in
Varpler fioad or in Prandt Avenus, may eliminate the need for an ejection system.

It sppesra that adddticnnl fire hydrant protection may be required in the vicinity.
Very truly yours, |
T Plusa
BLISWCRTE M. DIVER, P.B.
Chief, Buresu of Engineoring
END:EAM: PiR3ns
cer S, Bellestrl, W. Manchel, J. Trenner, J. Somers

VALLIAM & FROMM

& ERIC BINENA
o comminaionEn

February 19, 1975

M. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zonfng Commissioner
Zaning Advisory Committee

Office of Plonning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Tawsan, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr, DiNenns:
Comments on Item #136, Zoning Advitary Commitiee Meeting, January 7, 1975 are as follaws:

Pr. Owner: Middle River Memorial Post 8849 (V.F,W.)

Ln:‘l;-::ym Wi/5 of Wampler Road 198.0° N of the centerline of Coltwood Road

Existing Zoning: M.L.R.-1.M. ond D.R.5,5

Proposod Zoning: SPeciol Exception for community bullding. Special Hearing to approvs
@ community building

Mo. of Acres: ? ocres

District: 15th

This office hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments
are nat intended to indicate the appropristeness of the zoning in question, but are 1o auure that

all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have a
bearing on this petition,

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment .

Vary truly yours,
I At (7
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist Il
Project and Development Planning

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
SUITE 301 JEPFERSON DU DG TOWEON, MARYLAND 21204

AMEA COOE 3B PUAaMinG ake3ie samive ateasar

108 WEST CHESAREAKE AVENUE

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
[

Towson, Marylang 21204

Office of Planning and Zning
Bqt::n;u County Office Building
Towgon, Haryland 21204

Attention: MNr. Jack Dillon, Chaiman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Middle River Memorial Post 8849 (V.F.W.)
lacaticns W/S of Wampler Rd. 198.0' N of the centerline of Coltwood Rd.
Ttem Ho. #1235 Zoning Agenda Janvary 7, 1975

Gentleaen:

Purauant to Fequest, the referenced property has been surviyed by thin
nu:‘:'.mcﬁumimm-nmmewuummm
to be corrected or incorporated ito the final plana for the preperty.

. Firo hydrants for the referenced property are required axnd shall be
£ located at intervals of feot along m: approved read in

i Y 83 piblished by the
Departnent of Publie Woris,

) 2. A gecond meana of vehicle access 1s required for the site.
E ) 3. The vehicle dead-end conditlon shown at

o .

{ ) b Tho zite shall be sado to comply with all applicablo parts of the
Fire Prevention Coda prior to or of

{x) 5. Tho buildings and structures edrtlng or proposed on the site shall
corply with a1l mplicable requirarents of the ational Firs Protection
Association Standard Nlo, 101 "Tho Life Safety Code', 1970 Edition prior
t0 oceupancy,

( ) 6, Site plana are approved ag drawn,

( ) 7. The Fire Prevention Burcau has no comsents at this time,

Al B Lt U Rk
Special t::zﬂon Division

Reviewer:,

Fire Prevention Bureau

DePARTMENT OF HEALTH

JEFFERSON. BUILDING

DONALD 1. ROOP, MO, MRH
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

ST 4TATE anh e wrie barine
January 16, 1975

Mr. S. Erie DiN Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Offfce Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Commonts on Ttesm 136, Zoning Advisory Comsittee Meecing,
Jaouary 7, 1975, are as follows:

Froperty Owner: Middle River Memorial Post BBAG(V.F.H.)
Location: W/C of Wampler Rd. 198.0' N of the centorline
ei Coltwood Rd.

Existing Zoni H.L.R.~I.M. & D.R. 5.5

Proposed Zoning: SPECIAL EXCEPTION for community bldg.
SPECIAL HEARING to approve a community
bldg.

No. of Acres: 9 hAcres

Districe: 15ch

Metropolitan water and sewer are available.

1 Lo ts: The parking facilities to be
conatructed on this aite are nubject to review and approval under the
¥ 1 Envi r of Parking Supply
Regulations. Specifiad fnformation regarding the proposed facilitfes
must be submitted to the appropriate reglonal reviewing authority.
Contact the Baltimore Coun.y Division of Air Pollution for additional
information concerning the submittal of an application for approval.

Food Protection Comments: If a food wervice facility {a
propused, complete plans and specifi lons must be submitted to the
Divi Food Protection, Baltimore County Department of Health,

for review snd approval.
Vary truly yours,
) /} »-an.Q-v\_
H. Devlin, Director
OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
CHYB/nes

CE--W.L. Phillips
L.A. Schuppert

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMHM

TTEE
July 23, 1974

Middle River Memorial
Post 8849 (V.F.W.)
Charles W. Meeks, Sr.
1812 01d Eastern Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Special Exception Potition*
Item 4

Middle Rivor Memorial Post
B849 (V.F.W.) - Petitionor

Gentlemen:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
‘the plans submitted with the above roferenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the
property. The following comments are a result of
this review and inspectioh.

These are not i & to indi the
appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made avare of plans
or problems with regard fo the development plans
that may have a bearing on this casa. The Director
of Planning may file a written report with the
Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to

the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject -"-—npaztir is located on the west side
of Wampler Roal, appr. mately 176 feet north of
Coltwcod Road, in the 15th Election District of
Baltimore County, and is presently unimproved.

Various rosidences exist to the east of the
subject site along Wamplor Road. The Harnony Free
Will Baptist church exists to the south of 2
subject site and the Maple Crest Apartr nt oject
oxi5ts to the morth.

The petitioner is regquesting “pacial Hearing
to determine 1f a Community Build: d, as
would be pormitted in a ManuFacturing, Light
Restricted zone, and additionally, if the determination
is-in the affiraative,an actual request for the
Special Exception.

.

P

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND

Date: Sanuary 8,

Mr, S. Erlz OlNenna
Tonlng Commisslcner
Saltimers County 9441ce Buliding
Tewson, Maryland 21204
Z.4.C. Maating of:

January 7, 1978

Re: ltem 136

Proparty Ownar: Middle River Mencrial Pest 4049 ( V.F.w.}

Location: N/S of Mampler Rd., 198.0" N. of it cantertine of
Col twoed Road

FPresent Zoning: WLR. = 1M & DR 5.5

Proposed Zoning: Special Excuptlon for communith bullding, Spacinl

Foarfng Yo approve a ceseunlty bul ldlng.

Districts 15tn

Vo, Acres: 9 trean

Oear Mr. Dilienna:

lo aftect on studsat pe

ulation,

+

Very truly yourp,

et
. bt el
ick Potrovichn.,
4 Represoniative.

wie/al

2 MR i
cacey L weaney

Hiddle River Memorial
char OUE 884 (VT
arles W. Meeks, Sr.
1812 014 Eastorn Avenue 2 e
Baltimoro, Md. 21221 July 23, 1974

This petition is being
Euch time as the pluns are
of the Burcau of Enginmerin

withheld frem approval until

x-:'v:hsl!dnto s2floct the comments

£ 9, the Department of Traffi

il Enginecring, the State Wighway Administration, nni;a 5
Project and Pevelopment Planning Division.

Very truly yours,

[ S e
JNMES B, BYRNES, I
Chairman,

Zoning Advisory Committee
JBEB:ID
Enclosure
€ez B. D. Lynch & Co., Ine.

4907 Harford Road
Baltinore, Maryland 21214




KLLwONT W arvER, B B GriEe

Itineore Gounty, Margland
Drpartnent Of Public Works
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARTLAND 21204

Haren of Eugincoing
July 16, 19Tk

Mr. 5. Eric Di¥enna
Zontns Cosmtsslonar

County Office Building
Towmn, Maryland 2120k

# (197u-2575)
s ll’:ptrbrlmrk Middle River Meaorial Post 8845 (V.
W/S of Wanplar Rd., 176 N. of the centerline of
Coltwood Rd,

g H.L.R,
FH)
Proposed Zonirg: Spacial Searing for a Commnity (V..
Past ballding in a M.L.R. 3008 pursusnt to Section 270.
Spacial Excaptlon for Community Building, Veterans of
Forelgn Wars Post
No, of Acres: 9 District: 15th

Dmar r. DiNennn:

ffice
following comments are furnished {n regard to the plat submitted to th's o
for :‘:"'ﬂb’ thmlmlm Advisory Committes in connection with the subject itesm.

Highuays:

Wamplor Road, an existing County road, is proposed to be improved in ths future
o8 & L0 fost, elasad-type rosuay crosa-sacilon on & K0-foot right-ofvay, Mghway
Laprovemants are not rwquired b this time. dighway right-of-way wideming, jneluding
any mcessary revertihis easamants for slopes will be required in connection with any
grating or bullding permit application,

4 ts bo
Windlazs Fresway, & Stats Highway hdministration project, is proposs,

sonstruetad {n this area. The exact location of this proposed highway, a8 well as
all i drainage Tequiremants as they affect
tha road com under the jurisdiction of the Maryland Highvay Administration. Auy
utility condtruction within the State road right-of-way will be subject to the
standards, specd fications and approval of the Stats in addition to thoss of Baltimere
Cmunty.

The indicated 20-foot entrance appears to be inadequate in width, and its
intarsection would pruferably be more norsal (approximately 90 dogrzes) with Wampler
Road. However, the entrance locations are subject to approvai by the Departmont of
Traffie and shall be in with Gounty
$tandarda.

4 Austin Dewz
[

Tawson. Maryland 21204

S

¢ of Planning and Zoning
B. more County Office Building
Tovson, Maryland 21204

Attenti lir. Jack Ditlon, Chai

Zoning Advisory' Co

‘ez Property Owner: Middle River Memorial Post B849 (V.F.W.)
Location: W/S of Wampler Road, 176' N of the centerline of
Col twoord Roa

ttem 213 Zoning Agenda July 9, 1974

lenen:

t to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed
ireau and the conments below marked with an ''x'' are applicable
red to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
property.

1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals of 300 feet along an
d in accordance with Jaltinmore County Standards
y the Department of Fublic Jorks. .
cond neans of vehicle access ias required for the site.
cle dead-end condition shown at

TT5T the cuxinun allowed by Ehe Fire Dapariment.
site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts

ire Prevention Code piior to occupancy or beginning

(x) 5. and structures existing or proposed on the
ply with atl applicable requirepents of the

a itandard o, 101
970 ition prior to occupancy.

€ 3 6. a5 dravm, .
€ ) 7. evention Jureau has no coanents at this time,
tioted and /! 2/ /) £
e At Y ke

Tlanniag Urovp . Tep Thiel

Ty Chiel _
e Prevention Bureau

Inspection Divizion

mis
4/16/73

Item A (1974-1975)
Property Ownsr: Middls River Memorial Post 8849 (V.F.W,)

Page
July 16. 1974

Sediment Control:

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in & sediment pollatiun problam, damnging private and public holdings dovnatreas
of the property. A grading parmit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, including
the siripning of top soil.

Stom Drains:

Provisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been indicated
on the submitted plan.

The Patitioner must provids necossary drainage facilities (temporary or pe.mansnt)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacen Ay by the
concentration of surface watars. Correction of any problom which may result, due to
impropor grading or improper inatallation of drainsge facilities, would be the full
Teaponsiblility of the Petitionsr,

Maters

Public water oupply exists in Wamplar Road. It appears that additicnal fire hydrant.
require

protection may be

Bacitary Sewer:
Fublie sanitary sewsrage exdsts in the "Mapls Crest Apartmenta® property,
a

d in Lha vicinity.

northwest
of this site. Extension therefrom to serw this property and other tributary offsite

properties require & public sanitary sewer through this site together with
drainage and utility easements both oneits and offsite as will be required,

Ganaral:

The submitted plan must ba revised accordingly to incorporate the proposad
highway and utility requirements as indicated in thess comments. A Publie Works
Agreement will be required to be excuted in connection with such improvementa.

TVery truly yours,

BLISWORTH N. DIVER, F.5.
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

ENDsEAM: FWE18n
cc:  George Redar

1-NE Key Shest
17 & 18 W2 3, Pos. Sheata
NE 51 Topo

Mr. 8, Eric DiNenna
Commissioner

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 2120

July 9, 197k

Att: Me. Janes M, Byrmes LI

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

plan is revised.

PO Box 712/

opinion that the hearing should not be held

Harry R oot
Baenard 1 Evany
pesiinte)

Bsi loring Advisory Comalttes,
b

Hasting, July 9, 13

tem: 3

Property Owner: Middls River

BaLg (v.F.W.)

Pont.
Location: W/S of Wampler Road,
176! K of the cantarlins of
oad

Froposad Zoning: Special Hear
for a community (V.F.W.) Poat

building in & H.L.R. zona pursuaat
0 Section 270. Special wxception

for communi

Ly Bullding, Vaterans

of Foreign Wars Post,

No. of Acres
District: 15th
3

19
indlass Frasway

A cursory review of the subject plan revealed that the
property in affected by the proposed Windlas
ruquested that thres additicnal co be
It 18 our

until such time as the

Very traly yours,

Sharlas Les, Chisf
of Enginseing

Access Fermits

P &
By: John E. Mayers

DepartMENT oF HEALTH—

JEFFERSON BUILDING

DONALD J. ROOF, MD. MPH
TOWSOM, MARVLAND 21204

e orare ane ERaTY medkin aeicrs

July 16, 1974

Mr. 5 Erfc DiNenna, Zoning Commimmioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Hullding

Towson, Marylany 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenana:

Comments on Item 4, Zoning Advisory Cemmittee M
July 9, 1974, are au follows:

ting,

Property Ouner: iddle River Memorial Post BBAS (V.F.W.)

Location: /S of Wampler Road, 176' N of the centurline

of Coltwood Road

Existing Zoning: M.L.R,

Proposed Zoning: Special Hearing for a Communicy (V.F.W.)
Post bullding in n H.L,R. zone pursuant
to Section 270, Special Exception for
Community Building, Veterans of Foreign
Wars Post.

No. of Acres: 9

District: 1S5th

Hetropolitan water and ewer are avallable.

Prior to constructfon, ronovation
or this food mervice facility,
t be submitted to the Division

Foo tectisn Commonts:
and/or insta fon of ecqulpaen

conplete plans and specifications

of Food Protectlion, Baltimore County Department of Health, for roview
and approval.

itfon Comments: The building or bulldings on this
to conatruct and a permit to operace
any and all fuel burning and processing equipment. Additlonal
information may be obtained from the Division of Alr Pollutfon and
Tndustrlal Hygieno, Baltimare County Dopartment of Health.

Very truly yours,

Cllrr N Al

Fhomas H. Devlin, Directo
BUREAU OF ENVIRONHENTAL SERVICES

H¥B/nce
€C-=L.A. Schuppert
W.l. PHillipa

WILLIAM D, PROMM
wecron

o EMC DINENN.
2oninG comminngnEn

Zoning Advisory Commitiea

Towson, Maryland 21204

District: 15th

bearing on thit patiiion.

the proparty.

BALTIMORE
SUITE 301 JEFFERson BULSING

This offica has reviewed the subj
are not intended 1o indicate the
all paries ara made aware of pl

Office of Planning and Zening
Baltimore County Office Building

Location: W/$ of Womp
Existing Zoning: M.L.R.
Proposed Zoning: Spacial Hearing
M. L.R. zone pursant to Sectian 270, §
Building, Veterons of Foreign Wars Post.
MNo. of Acres: @

The access 1o the site s not in accordan,
of the driiveway or the angle the driveway i
petitioner acquire additional land from ane

COUNTY

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Cammissioner

July 12,

Property Owner: Middle River Menorial Post 8849 (V.F.wW.)
ler Rood, 176" N of the centerline of Coltwoed Rood

1974

Comments on ltem ¥4, Zoning Advisory Committee Meating, July 9, 1974, are os follows:

for a Community (V. F.W.) Post building in o

pecial Exception for Community

Very truly yours,

s

“John L. Wimbles
Planning Spacialiss 11
Project and Development Planning Division

OFFICE oOF

PLANNING AND

105 WEST CHESAREAKE AVEMUE

co0e ser

PLANBING dnktand

FouING ey

fect patition and offen the following comments. These commants
appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are fo assure that
lans of problems with regard to development plans that may have o

Baltimo-~ County standards; fnso for s the width
tenects Viampler ha=d. It is suggested that the
of the adjacent property owners for better access to

{vvﬂ-’ufew{i{%

ZONING
TOWBON, MARYLAND 2120%

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFEASON DUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Evsenr 4. Curroso. PE Wae T Mewzen

. [t

July 2, 1574

Hr. 5. Erlc DiNenna
Zoning Commiss inner
County OfFice Buildin
Towson, Maryland 2120

Item 4 - ZAC - July 9, 1974
Property Ownar: Middle River Memorial Post 8349 (V,F.W.)

W/S Vampler Road, 176 fest N of the centorline of Coltwood Road
Special Hearing for a community (V.F.W.» pest building in @ M,L.8.
Zone pursuant to Section 270. Special Exception for Community
building, Veterans of Foraign Wars Post.

District 15

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

The access to this site is extremely poor and must be improved In
the follawing ramner:

1. The angle between Wanoler Road and the drivewsy must be
irproved to approninately S0 degrees

2. The drivewsy must be a minitun of 20 fear wide with 30 fest
radil  at its intersection with yampler Road.

3. Sidewalks should be provided along the drivewsy to this 3ite

Wampler Road i3 @ narrow, pearly constructed road, with very bad
sccess ta it from the sauthern end, A potentially high traffic gencrator
such as the proposed is highly undesireble at this time

Very truly yours,
bof A Ao
}}\rf{.d - / g 0
hacl 5. Flanigen
Traffic Engincer Associate

HSF/pk

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dates July 10, 1872

¥r. 5. Eric Difisnna
Zoning Comnissionar
Baltingre County Offics Suilding
Towson, Marylard 21204

Z.4:0. Mesting of: July 9, 1974

Be: Ttem 215
Property Gamer: Middle Rlver Merorial Post 8849 (V.F..)

Iocaticn: W/S of Wampler Rosd, 176' N. of the centariing of
ad

Col twood foa

Present Zoning: M.L.R:

Proposied Zonlng: Speclal Hearing for a Conmunfty (
In = M.LR. rono pursuant fo Ssction 270,
for Cormunity Bullding, Veterans

M

Diotrict:

No. Aerer: 9

Deiir ¥r, Dil

Mo bearing on student p
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Essex Times
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, *hat the annexcd advertisement was

lished In THE JE 803 Eastern Blvd

RSONIAN, a weekly nowspaper printed

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
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Your Petition has hoen received * this day of oaTe_ Navoh 27, 1975 ACCOUNT _QL.GEz

1974, Item #
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WiTE - cavin =
Kiddle River Nenorial Peat GBlLAV.P.V.
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Baltinare, i, 21221
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(P:;P Pienic

\ AREA 7

D ALL #ALe iy AREAS ADUACEAT TO DR. 5.5 PROPEPTIES
SHALL CIEENED BY M. AFT HIGH CeMPACT EVERGREEN FLANTING
AND e '} FENCING. PARKING LOT LIGHTING To BE MEREUKY VAPOR ILLUMINA
T: ki Pre OMTO FARKING AREAS “MLY. LIGHT STANDARDS PLACED - .
I E s \TANCE FROL ANY EXIZTiNG  DWELLING. * SHowdl 0

4 i
L 00 SGET. - 100 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED - SAME PROVI 5

PHASE 2 . .80 sOFT - (90 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED - SAME PROVICED.

| PHASE "3 : 4300 i FT. - 260 PARKIMG SPACES REGUIRED - SMIE  PROVIDE

Ess ToTAL- 4G0 FARKING SPACES REQUIRED ANP PReVIPED.

4) PUBLIC WATIR AND SEWER ARE AVAILABLE >

E) ANTICIPATED Hovks ©F USE For V.FW. Pesr:
OPEN 1 DATS PER WEIEK 12 -NOON TO Z AML : o

6) LPOM CompPuiTion CF I%usE 3", EMTIRE PERIMETER OF TRACT b2 \
To BE FENCED ayp AMDE CPTICALS DENSE WiTH ADJALENT RES/DENTIAL ABEAS. | |

T) ALL DRIVEAAY AMD PAULING ZURFACES To BE OF DUSTLESS A Ay N
DURABLE MACADAA| FAVING AN FARKING SPACE SIZE = 8.5'x (2.0!

f,._u.___-

o ———

PROPOSED
~ 24 FT. MACADAM
EMT

EBAMCE . (q0%)

PLAT To ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO ALLOW COMMUNITY BUILDING
ON PROPERTY ZOMEL-MLR-IM$DR 5.5
ELECTIOMN LJSTRICT MO. - IS
OWNER * ;{;‘ DDLE RIVER MEMORIAL
e -
VETLEANS OF FOREIGU WARS
730 WAMIPLER RoAD
: BALTO. , MD - 2(220
For TITLES <EE DEEL - 5124 /418
TOTAL ACEEAGE = 9.0 ACLES
SCALE : 1= 50°
OWNERS ADDEESS !
CHARLES W. MEEKS , CoMMANDER

1812 OLD EASTERN AYE.
BALTO. 4 MP. ZIZT.]

B.D LYNCH ¢ Co , INC.
4907 HARFORD ZOAL
BALTO., MD. 2iz14

JuNE 17,1974

__““L“'[ %bﬂﬁe - REVISED
| R

R




FLANTING

Kiklg ARL, LIGHT. ST4
ANCE FROLL AT Ext PVAELLING +

ANDAEDS ‘LAL
- SHewn g

CFT. - 260 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED - SAME PROVIDED
ToTAL- 466 TACKING SPACES REGUIRED AMD PROVIDED.
4) PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER ARE AVAILABLE
B) ANTICIPATEL Houks ©F USE For “Fw Pest:

CPEN T DAY FER WEEK | 1Z-NSGA TS L AM,
) UPon ComPLETIoN ©F PHASE'3' FuTiRE PERIMETER OF TKC

Te BE FErCEL 40E

. L 1
CPTICALLY DENSE WITH ADIACENT KESIDENTIAL ACEASE

7) ALL DRIVEWAS A PACKING ~ ZURFACES To BE OF DUSTLESS
SURABLE LIACADAR] PAVING. MIN. FAEKING SPACE SIZ& B.57% /7. "

e 3 B
e

EEN L
-

CoLTweoe? 2oAR

o

ILE UNINATIS
)

SPACES REGUIRED - SAME PROVIDED!
SPACES REGQUIRED - SAMEs PLOVICER.

PRoPOZED
— 24 FT. MAZADAM

ENTRANCE. (90%)

———

-

PLAT To ACCOMPANY
PETITION FOR
TO ALLOW COMAMNITY BUILDING
OM PROPERTY ZOMIL ML -]
ELECTION TETEICT AMCE

OWNER : M.

KIVEL MEMORIAL
49

VETERANS OF FOREIGA WA
T30 WAMPLER RoAD
BALTS. , M2~ 2/220

FOR TITLES SEE DEEL - LIZ4 /418
TOTAL ACEFAGE = 9.0 ACELS
SCALE : "= 50

OWMNERS ADDEESS

CHARLES W. MEEKS  CownIMANDER
1812 OLD EASTERN AYE

BALTo. s alD. 2Ziz 2!

B.LLYNCH £ CO., INC.
4907 HARFOED ROALE

BALTO., MD zlzl4
JUNE 17,197
Y 3 KEVISED

SPECIAL EXCEPTION
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